

Indian Transformer Manufacturers Association 2F CS-11, Ansal Plaza, Sector-3, Near Vaishali Metro Station (Opp. Bhushan Steel), Vaishali, Ghaziabad - 201010 (U.P.) Phone: 0120-4566119, Telefax: 0120-4116651 E-mail: itma_2006@airtelmail.in, itma_2006@itma.org.in Website: www.itma.org.in

ITMA/11 /2019 CIRCULAR NO. 231/2019

12th March 2019

To All Members,

Sub: Standard losses to be fixed for transformers & Reactors in regard to Power Transformer Standardization Manual Ref: CEA's letter No. CEA/PSE & TD /218/3056-4028 dated 1st March 2019

Dear Member,

As you are aware that a committee has been constituted by Ministry of Power under the chairmanship of Member, PS, CEA for preparation of "Power Transformer Standardization Manual". Standardization of transformer and reactors shall help in reducing manufacturing time, facilitate interchangeability and help in avoiding repetition of various type tests and short circuit tests and above all reduce inventory.

CEA vide its letter under reference dated 1st March 2019 (copy attached) has forwarded the losses for various power transformers and reactors of various ratings and voltage class has finalized in a meeting held on 25th February 2019 for comments if any to be forwarded latest by 15th of March to CEA. You are requested to go through the details and forward your observations/comments to ITMA on or before 15th March 2019 positively.

Thanking You

With best regards

[B.LAL] DIRECTOR GENERAL

Encl: As Above